REGISTERED POST
MOST IMMEDIATE
No. EDN-HE (21) A (1) P.S. 13/2017-Misc-L
Directorate of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh
Tel.No:-0177-2653120, Ext: 234, Fax:0177-2812882, 2811247
E-mail:- dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com
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Dated: Shimla-171001 the December, 2017

From: The Director of Higher Education o e
Himachal Pradesh ' fmen BRWEA ITEE fgugni

To

I i
1 The Principal, Government Degree College............... QSDEL;ZU”’ |
DHEHEE. s , Himachal Pradesh i
2 All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, in Himatﬂﬁﬁ?i'adé‘?gh. — __f
Subject:- Convenging of meeting with the Chief Secretaries, Secretaries (Home),

Secretary (Social Welfare) and Director General of Police of the State
Governments and Secretaries of the Government of India to discuss on the
incidents of Atrocities on Scheduled Castes and utilization of Scheduled Sub
Plan Funds by the State Government in on November, 2017.

Memo:

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of letter Number-1-60/99-Well-SC/ST-
Vole-1V-18884-dated: 30/11/2017 received from the Director, SC, 0BC and Minority Affairs, Kasumpti,
Shimla-9 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, you are hereby directed to go through the letter Number-1-
60/99-Wel-SC/ST-Vol-1V-18884 and take further necessary action in the matter and send the acti().ln
taken report to this Directorate within two days through return fax/e-mail or through speci;“'d
messanger so that the same could be provided to above said Departemnt well in time. ‘

KINDLT TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT ‘

) 1
Encl. As Above. S ;
(Dr. B. L. Vinta) !
Director of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh
Endst. No. EDN-HE (21) A (1) P.S. 13/2017-Misc-Dated: Shimla-171001 the
Copy to:-

1 The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to take further
necessary action in the matter accordingly and send the action taken report to this Directorate
within two days positively so that the same could be sent to SC, OBC and Minority Affairs,
Kasumpti, Shimla-9. 4

2 The State Project Diretcor, SSA/RMSA, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 is is hereby requested to
take further necessary action in the matter accordingly and send the action taken report to this




|
; ¥
Directorate within two days positively so that the same could be sent to SC, OBC and Mmonlgy
Affairs, Kasumpti, Shimla-9. -
3 The Superintendent, Establishment-I Branch, College Branch, 10+2 Branch, Budget & Accounts
Branch, Planning & Development Branch, Bdilding & Pension Branch, Physical Education
Branch, Scholarship Branch, Copmu@;/f((%:;l]), Stat Branch, Store Branch, Directorate of
Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to take further necessary action in the
matter and send the action taken report to this Branch within two days positively.
4 The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Diretcorate of Higher\Education, Himachal Pradesh,
Shimla-1 is hereby requested to upload the same on Department | Website. s
5 Guard file.
Director of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh
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fawg— Convening of meeting with the Chief Secretaries, Secretaries (Home), Secretary’
(Social Welfare) and Director General of Police of the State Governments and
Secretaries of the Government of India to discuss on the incidents of Atrocities
On Scheduled Castes and utilization of Scheduled Sub Plan Funds by the State
Government in on November, 2017.
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State Review questionnaire Nov,, 2017

" ‘\""L |-+, .
3 /\* Please state

Whether the existing machinery for formulation and implementation cf the SCP is
adequate and effective? If not, what further steps are needed to strengthen the
existing set-up? What measures have been ‘adopted Lo secure trained pzrsonnel for

implementation of programme. of socio-economic development 2f SC¢ i
inaccessible/difficult areas?

What is the role played by voluntary organizations/agencies in cisseminating
information and implementation of programmes for development of 3Cs.  \What
Steps were taken to make their association fruitful.?

What are the Scheduled Castes Special schemes undertaken for davclopmert o
agriculture, minor irrigation and soil conservation, horticulture, animal husbaridey
pottery and fisheries for rural artisans which if taken up intensively would have
greater impact on socio-economic development of SCs? Details of eazh schemsa,
funds allocated and spent, number of beneficiaries and short fall in the targat tixed
and reasons thereof (year-wise) for the last 3 years.

What has been the impact of anti-poverty and employment generaticr.
schemes/programmes such as SGRY, SGSY ,IAY and PMEGP etc., for the benefizs of

the SCs in the State? Details of each schame, funds allocated and spen:number o ,'r

beneficiaries and short fall in the target fixed and reasons thereof (year-vise) for the
last five years.

What have been the type of schemes and the sectors in which self cmployrient
under SGSY benefits have been provided in the last 5 financial years.  What nas
been the per-capita investment in general under this programme and th2 per capita
investment for the SC population in particular. ‘

] Name of Sectors in Per capita Per capita | Short fall and
the which self | investiment | investme | reasoas S
Scheme employmen | in general nt for the | thereof.
t under the 8Cs 1
SGSY populatio |
benefits fin |
provided | particular

Total 12
Plan

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

4

shucsion
;

(a) - Please state the problems and needs regarding cducation of SCs. Whether the
measures taken by the State Gevernment and Central Government to meet the neecs are

V%"\"“&ﬂ\ym& | 7
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State Review questionnaie Nov., 2017

e
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adeg%ate? Do you suggest any further schemes to strengthen the educational [rogrammes
covering the following issues amongst others:-

(b) What is the teacher-pupil ratio in schools located in SC dominated villages and cluster
areas vis-a-vis in other parts of the State?

: \oh\_g!miw

What is the total and the rate of drop outs (Male and Female children) in lhe primary
middle and the secondary level viz-a-viz overall drop outs and reasons thereof for :he last five
financial years 20012-13 to 2016-17? What action has been taken to reduce the d-up outs rate

of SC students and results so far.? LS 5[\\ ALY

Wrop out

Primary Middie Secondary

General
Male

&0
Male

General
Male [Female

[sc . General | 5C

Malz Female| Male Male [Fenale

Female Female Female

Total 127 _ ] —
Plan ! S
2014-2015 . ' !
2015-2016- :

2016-2017

(d) Is Mid day meal scheme implemented in the Schools? What i is the mechanisa to moaito:
the quality of food?

fak
\E)

What are ihe systemic checks that are it troguced by the State, to ensure 3C stwoen

who are studying in the un-aided instituticns do not ﬂeecl: the SC students in :he form of
Tuition Fees. What is the level of reimbursement? Has any study been conducted ir: this regard
for rationalization of the fees? What are the systemic checks developad by the State, so thar
educational institutions in the garb of development do net indulge in profiteering frem Students

‘ inc]udinmwv

(f What is the Annual turnout of Graduates vis a vis that of SC's. What is the to:al numboer
of Professional Graduate Turn out annually vis- a- vis that of SC's. Data for the last 3 years in

the followmg format: Wy \C&W %@

vear Total number 5C Total number | SCs out i
of graduates - graduates Prof. them.
graduates —
2014-2015 }
2015-2016 o
2016-2017 | o
(@)

L I

Please give details of the Special Coaching & Training offered to the students to apoear
for PSC, UPSC & other Competitive Exams? What had been the result of these in

the last five years 2012 to 2017 respectively in the various examinations? lc

WS

stitutions for
there ar)



State Review gquestiannaice Nov,, 2017
<7 dtution in the State which offers approprlc.te training to SC students to preparc for CAT &
wther related entrance examinations? What has been its success rate? How much expenditure i
incugred on wach of these students? Is there any volunltary organizaliors hn,lrmg the SC
studnts in achieving the above objective? Give details thereof if any?

Year Name of Type of Total Success | Amount Mi
the coaciting/training | number of race sanctioned i

Institution . g 7 i for each
beneficiaries ' 1 training
2014-2015 . , L ]
2015-2016 , : | I
2016-2017 | o o
(h) What is the time frame in WhiLh the tuition fee reimbursement to educatioral instituticr

from the Social Welfare Department takes place? Is there any outstanding paymt—nlk pendir g lo
students for the past 03 years? If ves give details Lheleof ijJ?W@

)] Is the tuition fees reimbursements done through cash or through Bank ]ECUUIIIH’IL|
when has the State introduced paymerits thj ough Banks? W\Q

() Does the students in professional colleges made to pay the fees and reiribursernen:
made if so, what is the time frame. Has the administration examined the same?

w§\5&~
(k) Please give details of Educational Schemes for SC erl‘-' and boys funded Ly the State
Government as well as by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and Ministry of HRL
Departments of Elementary, Secondary & Higher Education and the Literacy Mission including
the Sarva Siksha Abhiyan -of the Govt. of India may be furnished including physical znd finaacia:
targets and achievements dé@?g the last 5 financial years from 2012-13 to 2016-2017.

8w

(N Whether there are any special schemes for Lhe educaUmal lequlremerts of Safa’
Karamchari section of the Society? ¢ ,1\5\3!79/

(m)  Whether any pockets of SC concantration, where the literacy of the SC wc men is less
than. 10 percent has been identified? If so, details thereof. Whiether the district a1ministraticr.
has set up educational complexes in these areas with the grants received from lhe Govt. o
India? If so the details there. Y/:Y' \\ oX ¥

(n)  Have you noticed any shortfalls in the implementation of the Sarva Siksha Azhyan? R.HM. S P‘

(0)  What is the number of SC teachers in Prnmary/M|dd\e/H|gh Higher Secondary Schools in
the State out of total number of teachers?

: ; . Yot ‘
(p) What is the annual turn out of graduates in State in rural/urban areas in the State and
how many of them belong to JCS? \W

(q) Detalls of the number of seats reserved in professichal and other institut.cns and the
number actually filled up year-wise. (last five financial years i.e. 2012-13 to 2016-2017).

; ET | vot> | Colloge .

(r) Are any concessions given to SCs to fill up the reserved seats? 1f yes, what type of

concessmns? (Details may be given)

EA\»&L\UW



; ! : State Rewew questionnzirze Nov., 2017

"( ) DLtE\]|S of Special Coachings/Trainings orgamzecl and the results of special st~ps taken ir

this regard by the State Government and DGE&T Govt, of India.

() - Details of provisions and enrolment of 5C students in institutions in general ac Primary
and Secondary Schools.
. A SR

(u) Details of Educational Institutions for SC as per the format below may be furnished.
Type of MHo. of No. of fMo. of Grand Total
Institution | Institutions run | Institutions Institutions

by Education run by Social run by the

Deptt, Welfare NGUGs rearing

Deptt. furnds of the

State Govt.

Primary

. |
Secondary |
|

R NR T R_INR [T [R INR [T [RINR IT

|
Secondary ;

|

: | l
8 L

Senior (- [1

R-Residential : MN.R.-Non-Residential :T-Total

(v) Details of Educational Schemes for SC girls and boys funded by the State Gevernment as
well- as by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and Ministiy of FIRD
Departments of Elementary, Secondary & Higher Education and the Literscy Migsicr
Inciuding the National Literacy Mission of the Govt, of India may be furnished, incluairc
physical and financial targets and achievements during the last 5 financial years From

20129-2013 to 2016-2017. RSB

(w)- The rate of Scholarship/stipends (including details of income 'ceiling of parens) provided
to the students at pre-matric and post-matric levels inay be indicated and f nancial anc
physical targets and achievements for the last five financial years from 2(12-2013 (¢

2016-2017.

Schne? Y

It would also be appreciated if any other information which the State Government may fike
to give regarding initiatives taken by them for the development of SCs etc. is included in the

reply.

(x) Whether pockets of SC concentration where the literacy of the SC women is less than =
percent have been identified? If so, details thereof. Whether the State Go /L. have set

up educational complexes in these areas with the grants received from the Gaov:,

India. ?kwi\"qd

(y) Any other innovative schemes design by the State Government for the wolfare of SC

children details therson.
“w“‘w?g

10
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Siate Review questionnai e Nev., 2017

areas/backwarc areas anc
nnel in the Govt. dispensaries are adequate. If not what meusures fiave
been taken to attract the trained medical personnel? What is the populat un and Einerd
covered by PHC's sub-centers in rural/backward areas and how does it compare with the
Ra ol areas in general. ‘ ‘

5.(a) Please state if the medical facilities available in the rural
trained per

(=
S

(b) How many SC dominated villages in the State which have no dripki

nNg weler sources;
What are the schemes to provide drinking water in th

ase villagers?

(C)Any special Programmes/Schemes formulated under the NRHM and by the Sian
Government on its own for the 5Cs details thereo

.. _Hose ‘—e’ls/

f
6. (a) How many hostels for SC students in schools and college have been ot up in tre
_ State and have been mainly occupied by them and what is the capacity of cach hoseer;
\spv’ How many hostels provide common kitchen/dining hall facilitias? How r.any hosts.
' have got full basic Infrastructure facilities? Are there any hostels set up Far 8C glels:
Details thereof. Has any assistance been obtained from the Ministry of Social Justize &
\ Empowerment under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for the constiucton of G
Hostel(s) for SCs in educationally backward districts? Please provide the intormaticn
the proforma as under:-

Total No. of | No. of Hostels Funds received | Amount sp-enT No. of rostels ot
| Hostels for having common | from Social and balance if | function ng dua o
SCs kitchen/dining | Justice & | @ny with the shortac e of stail,

hall Facilities Einpowerment, | reason for
Govt. of India | non-utilization
for of funds in

construction of | last three
Hostels in last | years (year-
three years wisg)

] __| (year-wise)

| Boys | Girls

- |
- T

A N WA o S

(b) What are the stipends payable to the boarders in the hestel? Are there any facilities fo-
giving coaching to the weak SC boys and girls in the hostels? )

(€)  Whether any survey/study conducted on the working of these hostels ana what jc tre
result with specific reference to the SCs.

>{,' Housing
p 4 Please state the number of houses/house sites allotied to SCs in the State during the

last 5 financial years from 2012-13 to 2016-2017 out of total houses/house ites
11
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fergar— Convening of meeting with the Chief Secretaries, Secretaries (Home), Secretary”
(Social Welfare) and Director General of Police of the State Governments and
Secretaries of the Government of India to discuss on the incidents of Atrocities s
On Scheduled Castes and utilization of Scheduled Sub Plan Funds by the State
Government in on November, 2017.
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State Review gquestionnaire Nov., 2017

: o ‘
3 % Please state

Whether the existing machinery for formulation and implementation ef the SCP is
adequate and effective? If not, what further steps are needed to strungthen the
existing set-up? What measures have been adopted to secure trained parsonnel for

implementation of programme. of socio-economic development af SCe  ir -

inaccessible/difficult areas?

What is the role played by voluntary organizations/agencies in cisseminating
information and implementation of programmes for development of 3Cs. What
Steps were taken to make their association fruitful.?

What are the Scheduled Castes Special schemes undertaken for devclopmert o
agriculture, minor irrigation and soil conservation, horticulture, animal husbaridry,
pottery and fisheries for rural artisans which if taken up intensively would have
greater impact on socie-economic development of SCs? Details of eath schema,

funds allocated and spent, number of beneficiaries and short fall in the target 1ixed
and reasons thereof (year-wise) for the last 3 years.

What has been the impact of anti-poverty and employment generaticr.
schemes/programmes such as SGRY, SGSY ,IAY and PMEGP etc., for the benefiss of

the SCs in the State? Details of 'each scheme, funds allocated and spen;nurnbor of ,'
beneficiaries and short fall In the target fixed and reasons thereof (year-vise) for the {f

last five years.

What have been the type of schemes and the sectors in which self employrnent
under SGSY benefits have been provided in the last 5 financial years.  What nas
been the per-capita investment in general under this programme and th2 per capita
investment for the SC population in particular. i

| Name of Sectors in Per capita | per capita | Short fall and
the which self investient inveskme | reascas 0
Scheme employmen | in general nt for the | thereof.
t under the SCs i
SGSY populatio |
benefits i in |
provided | particular

Total 12
Plan

2014-2015

2015-2016 -

2016-2017

‘/E/d zation

4.

(a) - Please state the problems and needs regarding cducation of SCs. Whether the
measures taken by the State Government and Central Government to meet the neecs are

Q\WV&«Q\M& "
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State Review questionnai-e Nov,, 2017

L & ; ;
adequate? Do you suggest any further schemes to strengthen the educatlondl [rogrammes
covering the following issues amongst others:-
(b) What 15 the teacher-pupil ratio in schools located in SC dominated villages and cluster
areas vis- a«VIS in other parts of the State?
\030» ek W‘ﬁ‘
(c What is the total and the rate of drop outs (Male and Female children) in the primary
middle and the secondary level viz-a-viz overall drop outs and reasons thereof for :he last five
financial years 20012-13 to 2016-17? What action has been taken to reduce the d-op outs rate
of SC students and results so far.? ?\ WS \\\@Mﬁj au).u
Drop out Primary Micddie Secondarv_ LES
General SC General SC . General oo :
Male Female | Male |Female | Male [Female| Malz |Female| Male [Female| ~ale [Feaale
Total 12% NN =2y
Plan E
2014-2015 1 b
2015-2016-
2016-2017 g i

()

(&)

(f)

Is Mid day meal scheme implemented in the Schools? What is the mechanisi to monito:
the quality of food?

What are the systemic checks that ore nbic
who are studying in the un-aided institutions do not ﬂee:e the SC students in the form or
Tuition Fees. What is the level of reimbursement? Has any study been conducted ir this regaid
for rationalization of the fees? What are the systemic checks developed by the State, so thar
educational institutions in the garb of development do net indulge in profiteering from Students

including SC's? W

What is the Annual turnout of Graduates vis a vis that of SC's. What is the tozal numboer
of Professional Graduate Turn out annually vis- a- vis that of SC's. Data for the last 3 years in

the Follgwing format: \0\1\ C&W %@\

cduced by the

T te, 'S y. S
Shate, to ensure 3L

sEuaente

year Total number 5C Total ﬁurhher §Cs out of
of graduates - graduates Prof. them.
graduates B
2014-2015 '
20152016 sl
| 2016-2017 ___ ‘_
(a)

Please give details of the Special Coaching & Training offered to the studenis to apoear
for PSC, UPSC & other Competitive Exams? What had been the result of these institutions for
the last five years 2012 to 2017 respectively in the various examinations? 1= there ary

kﬂxy'




State Review questionnai-e Nov.,2017

» < itution in the State which offers appropriate training to SC students to preparc for CAT &

alher related entrance examinations? What has been its success rate? How much expenditura i
incucred on each of these students? Is there any voluntary organizations helping the &€
students in achieving the above objective? Give details thereof if any?

Year Name of Type of Total Success | Amount |
the coaching/training | number of rate sanctionead |

Institution g 1 i foresch
beneficiaries ' | taining

2014-2015 ; i I
2015-2016 : |
2016-2017 - | |

(h) What is the time frame in which the tuition fee reimbursement to educatioral instituticr:
from the Social Welfare Department takes place? Is there any outstanding payments pendirg lo
students for the past 03 years? If yes give details thereof? < N &MQ\J\QW&‘

Q) Is the tuition fees reimbursements done through cash or through Bank accounling?
when has the State introduced payments through Banlg&@ﬁyﬁﬂe :

@) Does the students in professional colleges made to pay the fees and reiriburseinen:
made if so, what is the time frame. Has the administration examined the same?
Ciop \ 30w - F

(k) Please L}lve details of Educational Schemes for SC girls and boys funded Ly the State
Government as well as by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and Minictry of HRD:
Departments of Elementary, Secondary & Higher Education and the Literacy Missiun includiric
the Sarva Siksha Abhiyan -of the Govt. of India may be furnished including physical end finaacia:
targets and achievements d&jqqg the last 5 financial years from 2012-13 to 2016-2017.

§hAs L ' _
(1) Whether there are any special schemes for (he educational requiremerts of Safa

Karamchari section of the Society? ¢ ,1\5\&79/

(m)  Whether any pockets of SC concentration, where the literacy of the SC wemen is less
than. 10 percent has been identified? If so, details thereof. Whether the district aaministraticr.
has set up educational complexes in these areas with the grants received from lhe Govt. o
India? If so the details there. E:{,\\ oX ¥

(n)  Have you noticed any shortfalls in tha implementation of the Sarva Siksha Azhyan? R.H ‘S‘P‘

(0)  What is the number of SC teachers in Primary/Middle/High Higher Secondary Schogls in
the State out of total number of teachers? '
: . \ ot
(p) What is the annual turn.out of graduates in State in rural/urban areas in thz State and
how many of them belong to SCs?_
e \ W

(g)  Details of the number of seats reserved in professiohal and other institutcns and the
number actually filled up year-wise. (last five financial years i.e. 2012-13 to 2016-2017).

. E-T | 1ot | college )

() Are any concessions given to SCs to fill up the reserved seats? If yes, what type of

concessions? (Details may be given)

= \’\L\GW 9




i : Stale Review questionnzire Nov,, 2017

(s) Details of Special Coachings/Trainings organized and the results of special st~pa taken ir
this regard by the State Government and DGE&T Gowt, of India.

(t) Details of provisions and enrolment of SC students in institutions in general ac Primary
and Secondary Schools. h
: RS

(u) Details of Educational Institutions for SC as per the format below may be furnishad.
Type of MNo. of No. of MNo. of Grand Total 1 ?mem}%
Institution | Institutions run | Institutions Institutions

by Education run by Social run by the

Deptt. Welfare NGCs rearing

Deptt. funds of the

State Govt,

R NR [T R_INR [T R INR [T [R]INR T
Primary ] | :

2 |
Secondary 3
1

Senior

i
Secondary ;-

R-Residential : M.R.-Non-Residential ' T-Total

(v) Details of Educational Schemes for SC girls and boys funded by the State Gevernment s
well- as by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and Ministy of FIRD
Departments of Elementary, Secondary & Higher Education and the Literacy Missicr,
inciuding the National Literacy Mission of the Govt. of India may be furnished, incluairc

physical and financial targets and achievements during the last 5 financial years ram
20129-2013 to 2016-2017. R M-8

(w)  The rate of Scholarship/stipends (including details of income ceiling of parens) provided
to the students at pre-matric and post-matric levels inay be indicated and fnandal anc
physical targets and achievements for the last five financial years from 2(12-2013 Lc

2016-2017. A
Shnoler |

It would also be appreciated if any other information which the State Government may like

to give regarding initiatives taken by them for the devempment of SCs etc. is indluded in the
reply.

(x) Whether pockets of SC concentration where the literacy of the SC women is less than

percent have been identified? If so, details thereof., Whether the State Go/t, have set

up educational complexes in these areas with the grants received from the Gov

India. \)kﬂu“\”’“&&

(y) Any other innovative schemes design by the State Government for the walfare of SC

children details thereon.
%M“w?g
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£ F State Review questionnai e Nei., 2017
‘, .
v 5.(a) Please state if the medical facilities available in the rural areas/backwarc areas anc
f trained personnel In the Govt. dispensaries are adequate. IF not what mensures nave
been taken to attrack the trained medical personnel? What js the populat un and sre:
covered by PHC's sub-centers i rural/backward areas and how does it compare with U
I areas in general,
(b) How many'SC dominated villages in the State which have no drinking weter soupces:
What are the schemes to Provide drinking water in those villagers?
(c)Any special Programmes/Schemes formulated under the NRHM and Ly the Siar
Government on its own for the SCs details thereof.
: « Hostels”

(a) How many hostels for Sc students in

State and have been mainly o

How many hostels provide

have got full basic Infrastructure fGejlities? Are th

Delails thereof, Has any assistance been oblained

; Empowerment under
Hoslel(s) for SCs in ed
the proforma as under:-

No. of Hostels
having cormmaon
Kitchen/dining
hall facilities

Total No. of
! Hostels for

SCs

from Sacia!
Justice &
Cinpowerment,
Govt. of India
for

construction of
Hostels in last
three years
(year-wise)

Boys | Girls

—_—

the Centrally Sponsored Scheme for
Ucationally backward districts? Pleg

Funds r'ecelve?m'nount spent

schools and college have been
ccupied by them and what is the cap
common kitchen/dining hall facilitias?

ere any h
from the

el up in the

acity of each hosrer:

How 1:any hestzt

cstels set up far SC Girts
Ministry of Social Justiza &
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(b)  What are the stipends payable

giving coaching to the weak SC

(©)
result with specific reference to the SCs.
>,f) Housing

3 Please state the number of houses/house sites
last 5 fnancial years from 2012-13 (o 2016-201
tles}

al

Whether any survey/study conducted on the working of the

to the boarders in the hostel? Are therc
boys and girls in the hostels?

<

& hostels

e any facilities for

anc what is the

olied to SCs in the State during the

7 out of total houses/house wites
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